#### SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060
Tel: 011-42475489 E-mail: <a href="mailto:swagtam1984@gmail.com">swagtam1984@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.swagtam.com">www.swagtam.com</a> CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

1) BSE LTD.

03.02.2018

Deputy Manager, Listing Compliance 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

#### 2) CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

Manager, Listing Dept.
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

With further reference & in continuation to our Letter & Email dated 02.02.2018 in respect to Meeting(s) of Audit Committee & Board of Directors will be held at its Regd. Office on MONDAY, 12-FEB-2018 at 03:30 & 04:30 P.M.

Trading Window in equity shares will remain closed from 09.02.2018 to 15.02.2018 for all insiders

Accordingly, the said NOTICE is displayed at Company's website and also Published in the following Newspapers.

Please find enclosed Cuttings from Newspapers as under:-

1). Financial Express

English

03.02.2018

2). Nava India

Hindi

03.02.2018

Kindly advise if we have to submit any other information, papers, documents, etc Kindly take it on record, do the needful & oblige.

Thanking You

For SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED

SUMIT GUPTA

For Swagtam Tr

Director DIN: 06911742

**ENCL: AS ABOVE** 

# नई दिल्ली

शनिवार | ३ फरवरी २०१८ |

ठाचा इंडिया

खेल

पेज

र्गने अपनी पारी में हुए 21 चौके तथा

सेमीफाइनल में ला 42 मिनट में । मुकाबला चीन

गइनल में भारत 16-21, 18-21

पदक विजेता फायर श्रेयांस 21, 21-12 स किया था। इस वरीय

क्की और 3 से न्दम

मित गप्पा हला मना र्कस

रीय रेड्डी धोर की

एन 17,

विकेटकीपर बल्लेबाज पेट्रिक रोए को शनिवार को भारत के खिलाफ होने वाले आईसीसी अंडर-19 क्रिकेट विश्वकप में आस्ट्रेलियाई टीम में चोटिल ऑलराउंडर आरोन हार्डी की जगह टीम में शामिल किया

गया है।

हार्डी को विश्वकप में तेज़ गेंदबाज़ जेसन रॉल्स्टन की जगह शामिल किया गया था लेकिन उन्हें ग्रोइन चोट कारण फाइनल मुकाबले से बाहर होना पड़ा है।

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131 Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A. New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060

Tel: 011-42475489 E-mail: swagtam1984@gmail.com Website: www.swagtam.com

NOTICE Pursuant to Listing Agreement(s) with BSE & CSE, Notice is given that Meeting(s) of Audit Committee & Board of Directors will be held at its Regd. Office on MONDAY, 12-FEB-2018 at 03:30 & 04:30 P.M. Inter-alia to adopt Un-Audited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for the Quarter & Nine-months ended 31.12.2017, Trading Window in equity share will remain closed from 09.02.2018 to 15.02.2018 for all insiders, consider & appoint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer and any other matter with the permission of Chair

New Delhi Date: 02.02.2018 Sumit Gupt Director - DIN: 06911742

ursuant to Regulation 47 read with egulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regu 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on 8" February, 2018, at 3.00 P.M at 5/19-B, Roop Nagar, Delhi 110007 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31" December 2017. Further, details are also available on

Company's website i.e www.nidhiservicesitd.com as well as website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limite i.e https://www.msei.in/

For Nidhi Services Limited Udit Agarwa Whole Time Director Place: Delhi Dated: 02.02.2018 DIN No.: 00239114

#### **DHAMPURE SPECIALITY** SUGARS LIMITED

CIN:L24112UP1992PLC014478 Regd. Off.: VILLAGETEH PALLAWALA TEHSIL DHAMPUR BUNOR UTTAR PRADESH - 246761 Phone: 011-23711223, 011-23711224, Email: investor@sugarindia.com

NOTICE

Notice be and is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Regulation 29 lead with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of Dhampure Speciality Sugars Limited will be held on Monday, 12th day of February, 2018 at 2:00 P.M.at the Corporate office 24, School Lane Near World Trade Centre Delhi-110001, inte alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audite Financial Result for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017 and to consider any other matter with the permission of Chair. This ntimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company viz. (www.sugarindia.com)

For Dhampure Specility Sugars Ltd Sd/-

Place : Delhi Date: 02.02.2018 (Harish Kr. Goswami) **Company Secretary**  कातात्व के की गान अही

दिनांक : 2 फरवरी, 2018

कम्पनी सचिव

#### MFL INDIA LIMITED

L63040DL1981PLC012730

Registered Office: 94/4, UG-F, UG-9 Village Patparganj, Delhi-110091 Email:mfldelhi81@gmail.com Phone No. +91-11-32076767

Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting and E-voting Information

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of MFL India Limited (the "Company") will be held on Friday 9" February, 2018 at 10.00 A.M at its Registered Office i.e. at 94/4, UG-F, UG-9 Village-Patparganj, Delhi-110091, to transact the business as set out in the Notice sent to the member to their registered address and also by email whose email address is registered with the company. The dispatch of the Notice of the EGM either by post or email completed

In compliance with the Provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and the Regulation 44 of SEBI LODR 2015 (including statutory modification(s) or re-enactmen thereof, for the time being in force), The Company has provided electronic voting facility for transacting the business mention in the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting through E-Voting Facility on the platform of Central Depository Services (India) Limited CDSL. The member may cast their vote using an electronic voting system place from other than the venue of the meeting ("remote E-voting"). The e-Voting Period commences on Tuesday 6th February 2018 (9:00 AM) and ends on Thursday 8th February, 2018 (5:00 PM). No E-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time.

Only a Person whose Name appear in the register of member/ Beneficial owners as on the cut off date i.e 01-02-2018 shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote E-voting or E-voting As persons who has acquired shares and become member of the company after dispatch of notice may obtain user ID and Password for emote e-voting from the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, 44, Community Centre, 2" Floor, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, Near PVR, Naraina, New Delhi-110028. The detail of the procedure for getting user ID and Password is also provided in the notice of the meeting which is available on CDSL's website www.cdslindia.com.

Company also provide facility for voting through postal ballot paper at EGM and members datending EGM, Who have not already casted their vote by E-voting shall be able to cast their Right to vote at EGM. The Member who casted their vote through remote E-voting may attend meeting, but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again in the meeting.

The result of e-voting shall be announced on or after EGM of the Company. The result declared along with Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website and also on the website of CDSL for information of the members, besides being communicated to Stock Exchange

In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

By order of Board of Directors For MFL India Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.02.2018

Mr. Anil Thukral **Managing Director** 

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

## ALANKIT LIMITED Parking

CIN: L74900DL1989PLC03NIT
Regd. Off: 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhannaire to Design, Develop,
Mew Delhi-110055
nd Multi-Level Parking in NOTICE

We wish to inform you that a meeting of the Board angencies or company may Visit scheduled to be held on Saturday, the 10th February, Lin., or www.jscljabalpur.org to Inandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 at 12:30 p.m. Jed online up to 5.03.2018 and the followings:

1. To consider and adopt Unaudited Standalone Finate bild meeting will held on 12 February Linux Linux

To consider and adopt Unaudited Standalone rinal s Bhawan Jabalpur Report (under Ind-AS) of the company for the 3rd 1) 4014501, e-mail:-mail December, 2017.

To consider and appoint Mr. Santoshi Lai Gupta. Can Director, JCTSL, Jabalpur of the company.

To consider the matter related to the Investments

To Consider the Declaration of Interim Dividend and shareholders for the payment of Interim Dividend same by the Board of Directors.

Further it is informed, that in terms of Company's Co. insider trading under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Window will remain closed for dealing in the securities defined under said Regulations including Directors, all and connected persons from 03.02.2018 till 13.02.201W

Date: 02.2.2018

## क ऑफ इंडिया Bank of India

(Under

H) 1398, FIRST FLOOR, CHANDNI CHOWK, DELH ON FOR SALE OF MOVABLE / IMMOVABLE PR es Mortgaged to Bank Under Securitization ment of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of er of Central Bank of India had taken por tice issued under Sec 13(2) of the Securitizat

ient of security Interest Act, 2002 in the follow IERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS detailed hereunder and whereas consequen ise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of of the said property/ies under Rule 8 (5) & rsigned through e-Auction Platform procom On 20.02.2018.

MOVABLE PROPERTIES & MOVAL		
10	Description of Secured Assets	Demand A Amount Due
HS	Property Bearing out of Khasra No. 561/3, i.e. part of main Khasra no. 561, situated in the abadi of extended Lal Dora of village Mandoli, Sewa Dham Road, illaqa- Shahadra, Delhi-110093 Area 121 42 Sq Yards (owner- Mr.Rakesh Kumar)	31/1 207.98 Other App dedu repa
रा	Plot No 37, House No 597/37, Permanent ID no. 146C759U171, Ward No 16, Krishna Nagar, Hisar, Haryana, Area- 248 Sq Yards (Owner-Sunehri Devi)	30/0 36.29 - other app dedu repa
A	Ground Floor, Flat No. G-4, Built on Plot No.11/15, Sector 3, Rajendra Nagar, Ghaziabad, U.P. Area- 650 sq fts (Mahesh Kumar Pansari)	13/0 108.79 other app dedu repa
A	2nd floor, Flat no S-4, built on Plot No. 11/15, Sector 3, Rajendra Nagar, Ghaziabad, U.P. Area- 650 sq fts (Mahesh Kumar Pansari)	13/0 108.79 other app dedi

1" Floor Shop F-7, Part of

(Owner - Neeraj Bansal)

Nos. 3341-3345 at Ward No. VI

Delhi-110006, Area-46.86 sq ft,

Peepal Mahadev Hauz Qazi

Property Municipal

#### पोर्ट सर्विसेस लिमिटेड, जबलपुर

# SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131 Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinde Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 Tel : 011-42475489

E-mail: swagtam1984@gmail.com. Website: www.swagtam.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Listing Agreement(s) with BSE & CSE. Notice is given that Meeting(s) of Audit Committee & Board of Directors will be held at ts Regd. Office on MONDAY, 12-FEB-2018 at 03:30 & 04:30 P.M. inter-alia to adopt Ur Audited Financial Results and Limited Revie Report for the Quarter & Nine-months ender 31.12.2017, Trading Window in equity share will remain closed from 09.02.2018 to 15.02.2018 for all insiders, consider & appoint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer and any other matter with the permission of Chair

Director - DIN: 06911742

EAST COAST RAILWAY

SUPPLY OF BALLAST

e-Tender Notice No.ETCECONIIBBS2018007

Date: 31.01.2018

3RD LINE: SUPPLY OF MACHINE CRUSHED

HARD STONE BALLAST IN CONNECTION

WITH 3RD LINE BETWEEN KAPILAS ROAD

(KM. 393.869) & NERGUNDI (KM. 398.058)

STATIONS UNDER KHURDA ROAD DIVISION OF EAST COAST RAILWAY".

Date & time of Tender Closing: 09.03.2018.

No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-Tenders, even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and

shall be rejected summarily without any

Complete information including e-Tender

documents of the above e-Tenders is available in website http://www.ireps.gov.in

Note:- The prospective tenderers are advised

to revisit the website fifteen days before the

the work: 04 (Four) Months.

1200 hrs.

rox Cost of the work: ₹173.35 lakhs, EMD: ₹2,36,680/-, Cost of Tender Document: ₹5,000/-, Completion Period of

"BHADRAK-NERGUND

SBEC SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L74210DL1987PLC029979 Regd. Office: 1400 Modi Tower, 98, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019. Email: sbecsystems@rediffmail.com Website: www.sbecsystems.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 127 Sebrus 2019 inter-ails to novelder and 12" February, 2018 inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 31" December, 2017.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. (www.sbecsystems.com) and the website of he Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com)

By Order of the Board For SBEC Systems (India) Limite

Place: New Delhi Dated: 02.02.2018 Akanksha Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

# (A Govt of India Undertaking)

Expression of Interest (EOI) Invited for Invitation for Short-Term EOI for Supply and Installation of Active and Passive Components for augmentation of CISCO Technology based Campus Wi-Fi for the offers under Uttar Pradesh Secretariat, vide EOI Ref No. ITI/RO/LKO/2K17/EOI/ Wi-FI/UPSEC due on 10.02.2018 at 1:30

For details & amendments/Corrigendum, pls visit our site www.ltiltd-india.com & www.tenders.gov.in.

## (ADVIII)

#### ADVIK LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN-L74899HR1994PLC038300
Regd. Office: 138, Roz-Ka-Meo, industrial
Area, Sohna, Distt-Mewat (Haryana)
E-mail Id: mail@advikindia.com; Website: www.advikindia.co

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

In pursuance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the
meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on
Wednesday, the 14\* Day of February, 2018, at the
Corporate Office of the Company, ther alia, to consider,
approve and adopt Unaudited Financial Results for the
quietter graphs on December 31, 2017, one quarter ended on December 31, 2017 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The said information is also available on the Company's website at www.advikindia.com and the same has been also sent to BSE and ASE to upload on its website i.e. w beeindia.com and www.aselindia.co.in

> By Order of Board Sd/-Pooja Chuni (Company Secretary) Mem. No. A16272

date of closing of tender to note any changes. nda issued for this tende Chief Administrative Officer (Con) PR-190/CA/17-18

11/0

43.89

othe

app

ded

### PTC India Financial Services Limited

Date: 03.02.2018

CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373 Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066 Tel: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400, Fax: 26737373 Website: www.ptcfinancial.com, E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of PTC India Financial Services Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be